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COONAMBLE REGIONAL 
LIVESTOCK MARKET 

Pollution Monitoring Data 2021-22

EPA Licence 10694 

1 September 2020 to 31 August 2021 
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EPA Licence 10694: 

The full licence for the Coonamble Regional Livestock (EPA Licence #10694) is 
available from the EPA website.  

Licensee Name: 

Coonamble Shire Council 

Licensee Address: 

80 Castlereagh Street 
Coonamble NSW 2829 

Coonamble Regional Livestock Market Address: 

Coonamble Saleyards 
79 Railway Street 
Coonamble NSW 2829 

COONAMBLE REGIONAL LIVESTOCK 
MARKET MONITORING DATA 2021-22 

TRUCK WASH 

SALE YARDS 

300mm pipe 

50mm pipe 

https://apps.epa.nsw.gov.au/prpoeoapp/Detail.aspx?instid=10694&id=10694&option=licence&searchrange=licence&range=POEO%20licence&prp=no&status=Issued
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NSW EPA Licence 10694 
Table One: Monitoring Point 3 and Discharge and Monitoring Point 4 

Monitoring Point 3 
(1/9/2020 to 31/8/2021) 

Meter Start Meter 
Finish 

Kilolitres 

4/06/2021 100456 

24/06/2021 100456 100572 116 

29/07/2021 100572 100643 71 

3/08/2021 100643 100906 263 

Total 450 

Median 116 

Discharge and Monitoring Point 4 
(1/9/2020 to 31/8/2021) 

Meter 
Start/Finish 

Kilolitres Meter 
Start/Finish 

Kilolitres 

4/06/2021 78442 155 29938 38 

11/06/2021 78597 153 29976 49 

18/06/2021 78750 125 30025 48 

25/06/2021 78875 70 30073 38 

2/07/2021 78945 70 30111 47 

9/07/2021 79015 60 30158 42 

16/07/2021 79075 125 30200 80 

23/07/2021 79200 126 30280 57 

30/07/2021 79326 112 30337 23 

6/08/2021 79438 171 30360 66 

13/08/2021 79609 61 30426 29 

20/08/2021 79670 56 30455 49 

27/08/2021 79726 40 30504 24 

3/09/2021 79766 180 30528 93 

10/09/2021 79946 30621 

Total 1504 683 

Median 118.5 47.5 

Monitoring Point 3 = 4 readings 
Discharge and Monitoring point 4 = 28 readings 

COONAMBLE REGIONAL LIVESTOCK 
MARKET MONITORING DATA 2021-22 


